
rates: May 6, 1946: 

Motion made by Conmissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that 

upon the recommendation of Dan A. Rowe, County Assessor, the affidavit of erroneous 

assessment filed by R. L. Wheeler for W. D..Wood, covering Lot 5, Block 1, Midway to 

Tulsa for the years 1912, 1913, 1914, 1915 and 1916 in the amount of $22.32 and 

penalties of $3.18, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all members 

voting in the affirmative, motion was by che Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that 

uppn the recommendation of Dan A. Rowe, County Assessor, the application to strike 

taxes and the order striking taxes on the following described property acquired by the 

City of Tulsa for governmental purposes, be and the same is hereby approved, and the 

taxes on this poperty be stricken from txe rolls. Upon roll call, all members voting 

in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

YEARS DESCRIPTION VALUATION SINK FUND SCH.DIST.#12 GEN'L TOTAL 

1942) NE SW NE and SE NE 2000.00 9.80 1.20 46.70 57470 
1943) 23-20-13 2000.00 9.40 | 49.98 59.38 
1944) 2000.00 8.00 45.94 53.94 

1945) , 4500.00 11.60 103.50 115.10 

ROGERS HTS. ADDITION: | 

1942) Lots 16 & 17, Blk. 1 600.00 7.64 19.76 27 40 

1943) 600-00 7200 18-56 25.56 

1944} 600.00 7-10 . 19.10 26.20 

1945 600 .00 6-02 18.68 24.70 

WHEREUPON, a recess is hereby taken,upon a motion made by Commissioner Gray 

and seconded by Commissioner Greer, until 2:00 o'clock P. M. Motio carried. 

‘ AFTER RECESS 2:00 O'CLOCK P. M. 

Pursuant to recess heretofore taxen, the Board of County Conmmissimers 

reconvened at the hour of 2:00 o'clock P. M. with all members present and presiding 

as before. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that 

the following Resolution be and the same is hereby adopted. Upon roll call, all 

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 


